ATE#01040632

Vol.m93 Page 25394

WARRANTY DEED

09-30-93P03:49 RCVD

spen TITLE & ESCROW, INC. AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: GEORGE C. ARNOLD P.O. BOX 3962 CENTEAL POINT, DR 97502

6899%

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED ALL TAX STATEMENTS TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS:

ROBERT D. AVELINE and JOANNE M. AVELINE, husband and wife, hereinafter called GRANTER(S), convey(s) to GEORGE C. ARNOLD, hereinafter called GRANTER(S), all that real property situated in the fountwise Viscoth State of Order and Property Situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION MARKED EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN. . .

"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except:

- Covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements of record, if any, and apparent
 - 2) Trust Deed, including the terms and provisions thereof,
 - recorded June 30, 1989, in Book M-89, page 11934, Klamath County Mortgage Records, in favor of David W. Seutter and Marjorie J. Seutter, husband and wife, which Trust Deed the Grantee herein agrees to assume and pay according to
 - the terms contained therein.,

Sandra

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is

\$70,000.00.

. Ś

1

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument

this 28th day of September, 1993. andered 211 200 Robert D. Greling JØANNE M. AVELINE ROBERT D. AVELINE STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath)ss. On <u>Sept 30, 1993</u>, personally appeared the above named ROBERT D. AVELINE and JOANNE M. AVELINE and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed.

ina

1997

OFFICIAL SEAL SANDRA S. CRANE NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 023921 BY COMMISSION ELEVERS JAY 07, 1997

7,

25395

RDA: - put

EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL 1:

Lots 4 and 5, Block 6, HOT SPRINGS SECOND ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon. TOGETHER WITH that portion of vacated alley which inurred thereto by ordinance recorded July 24, 1981 in Book M-81 at Page 13232 and re-recorded August 11, 1981 in Book M-81 at Page 14193, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

CODE 1.1 MAP 3809-28CC TL 9800 CODE 1.1 MAP 3809-28CC TL 9900

PARCEL 2:

Lots 6 and 7, Block 6, HOT SPRINGS SECOND ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon. TOGETHER WITH that portion of vacated alley which inurred thereto by ordinance recorded July 24, 1981 in Book M-81 at Page 13232 and re-recorded August 11, 1981 in Book M-81 at Page 14193, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

CODE 1.1 MAP 3809-28CC TL 10000

PARCEL 3:

Lot 8, Block 6, HOT SPRINGS SECOND ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon. TOGETHER WITH that portion of vacated alley which inurred thereto by ordinance recorded July 24, 1981 in Book M-81 at Page 13232 and re-recorded August 11, 1981 in Book M-81 at Page 14193, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

CODE 1.1 MAP 3809-28CC TL 10100

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for	record at request	of	An	pen Title	<u>co</u>	the 30th day
of	Sept.	_ A.D., 19	93 :	at <u>3:49</u>	o'clock PM.,	and duly recorded in Vol. M93
		of]	Deeds on Page	25394
			6. S. A. S. S.			County Clerk
FEE	\$35.00				By Da	where Mullendore